L

N
oo
- 5
Tk

FESS2085

UNOFFICIAL COI@Y’MWW s

Cook County Recorder -:::";20%37
THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY,
AND AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO:

Gary K. Fordyee, Esq.

ABN AMRO Narth America, Inc,
135 South La Salle Street, Suite 925
Chicago, Tilinois 60603

PERMANENT TAX INDEX NUMBERS:

Pargel A:
12-19-100-0%5-2000
Pareel B:

12277008 12527+ 70

A2 A T006 1 2adrpeti 1028
12-27HT008 | 22741762
1222 12-27-H7-674
1227117013

PROPERTY ADDRESSES:
Parcel 1. Parcel 2:

480 Podlin Drive 2950 Commerce
Bensenville, IHinois 60106 Franklin Park, Hlinois €031

FIRST AMENDMENT TO LOAN DOCUMENTS

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO LOAN DOCUMENTS dated as of March-1,-1998 (the
"First Amendment"), is entered into by and among AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a national banking association, whose address is 33 North
La Salle Street, Lower Level, Chicago, Illinois 60690, not personally but solely as successor
trustee (the "Mortgagor") under & Trust Agreement dated July 3, 1975 and known as Trust No.
5810 (the "Trust Agreement"), WAYNE PATRICK FILOSA ("Filosa"), and GUISEPPE
MARCHESE (*Marchese”; Filosa and Marchese being collectively referred to hercin as the
"Guarantors"), whose addresses are /o Allright Sheet Metal, 2950 Commerce Street, Franklin
Park, Illinois 60131, and LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking
association, as successor by merger to Comerica Bank - Ilinois {collectively, the "Lender"),
whose address is 4747 West Irving Park Road, Chicago, lllinois 60641,

BOX 333.c11




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




UNOFFICIAL COPE¥82985 1y 20

WITNESSETLH:

A The Lender originally made o lonn (the "Loun") 1o the Mortgagor ns evidenced by
that certain Mortgage Noto duted April 7, 1995 in the original principal amount of Four Hundred
Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($450,000.00), exccuted by the Mortgngor and made payable
to the order of the Lender (the "Nota"),

B.  The Mortgugor is the record owner of the fee simple estate in and 10 the real estate
deseribed in Exhibit "A2 and Exhibit. 3% atached hereto and by reference incorporated herein
{the "Property"), and the Guarnntors own one hundred pereent (100%) of the beneficial interest
of, and pesver of direction in, the Trust Agreement.

C.  “Vn& Noto was secured by, mmong other things, the following documents (together
with the Note ant gy and all other documents evidencing or seeuring the Loan being collectively
referred to herein as tie “Loan Documents").

(i) Morlgnge, Assigpmont of feases and Sceurity Agreement dated as of April 7,
1995, executed by the iMorigagor in favor of the Lender, and recorded with the Oflice of
the Recorder of Deeds of Copk County, 1linois on May 12, 1993 s Document Number
95313947 (the "Mortgage"), sud-which Morigage created n lien on the Property,

(i) Assignment of Leass, Rents pad Profit dated as of April 7, 1995, jointly and
severally exccuted by the Mortgagor wvi the Guarantors in favor of the Lender, and
recorded with the Offico of the Recorder of Daeds of Cook County, Itlinois on May 12,
1995 s Document Number 95313948 (the "Assignment of Rems"), and which
Assignment of Rents encumbers the Property; ang

(i)  Security Agreement and Assignment Interest in tepd Trust duted April 26, 1995,
jointly and severally executed by the Guarantors in favor cf 4iie Lender (the "Collateral
Assignment"), which Collateral Assignment collaterally assigned (o the Lender the
beneficial interest of the Guarantors in the Trust Agreement and &hproverty held therein;
and

(ivy  Guaranty Agreement dated April 26, 1995, jointly and severally exectiied by the
Guarantors in favor of the Lender (the "Guaranty").

D, The Mortgagor and the Guarantors have now requested to further modify and
amend the Loan Documents to provide for (i) an extension of the maturity date of the Note to
March 1, 2008, (i) an increase in the principal amount of the Note, and (i) a modification of the
interest rate on, and the repayment provisions of, the Note, and the L.ender has agreed 1o such
modifications of the Loan Documents, provided the Mertgagor and the Guarantors comply with
all of the terms and conditions of this First Amendment,

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




— UNOFFICIAL COP%SE';EEI Psge 3ot 13

AGREEMENTS;

L. Recitals. The recitals set forth above shall be incorporated herein as if sel forth in
their cntirety.

2, Definitions.  Capitalized words and phrases nol otherwise defined in this First
Amendment shall have the meanings assigned thereto in the Loan Documents,

3, Obligations Secured. The Loan Documents seeures the obligations and liabilities
of the Mortgagor and/or the Guarantors to the Lender pursuant to:

() the Note and any and all further extensions, renewals and replacements thereof’,
substitutions therefor and/or amendments thercto,

(h)y  that ceripiv Mongage Note duted October 2, 1995 in the original principal
amount of Four J4undred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($400,000.00), exceuted by the
Mortgagor und mad? revable to the order of the Lender, ns increased to the principal
amount of Six Hundred Shiy Five Thousand and 007100 Dollars ($665,000,00) under
and pursuant to that certmin Flest Amendment to Loun Documents dated as of Murch |,
1908, executed by and among tiwe Mortgagor, the Guarantors and the Lender, and any
and all further extensions, rencvaiis and replacements thereof, substitutions therefor
and/or amewdments thereto;

{¢)  the Guaranty: and

() any other sums, linbilities or indebtedness ewing from the Morigagor and/or the
Guurantors (0 the Lender under and pursuant to ahe) Mortgage or the other Lonn
Documents.

4. Extension. ol Matueity.  The maturity date of the Note 18 hereby extended from
April 7, 2000 to March 1, 2008 (the "Muturity Date"), and all of the Logn Documents, including,
without limitation, the Nole, are hereby madified and amended necordingly. Without limitation
on the gencrality of the foregoing, the date "Aprit 1, 2000" is hereby changed 1o Mireh 1, 2008"
each time it appenrs in the Loan Documents.

5 Inerense.in Principnl amount. ot the Lonn.  The principal amount of the Nole, of
which the principal amount of ‘Fhree Hundred Bighty Eight Thousand One Hundred ‘T'wenty Five
an¢l 007100 Dollars (5388,125,00) remains outstanding s of the date hereof, shall be incrensed to
the principal amount of Six Hundred Thousind and 00/100 Dollars ($600,000.00), which
additional principal amount shall be available to the Borrower in n single principal advance on the
date of the delivery to, and acceptance of, this First Amendment by the Lender, nnd all of the
Loan Documents are hereby modified and amended accordingly.  Without limitation on the
genernlity of the foregoing, the amount "Four Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars
($450,000.00)" is hereby changed to "Six Hund:ed Thousand nnd 00/100 Dollars ($600,000.00)"
cach time it appenrs in the Loun Documents, inc'uding, without limitation, the Note.




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




UNOFFICIAL CORREZ#55 e st

6. Maodification of Interest Rote. The interest rate of the Loan, as evidenced by
the Note is hereby. changed from a floating per annum rate of interest equal to the Prime Rate
(as hereinafier defined) 1o a fixed per annum rate of interest (the "Fixed Interest Rate")equal to

(@)  forthe period from the date hereof through aixl including February 28, 2003, a
fixed per annum rate of interest equal to seven and three-quarters of one percent
(7.75%), and

(b)  for the period from and after February 28, 2003 through and including the

Meanity Date, the yield to maturity percentage (the "Current Yield") for the United
States Treasury Note (the "Treasury Note") closest in maturity to the Maturity Date, as

publisiied in. The Wall Street Jonrnal on February 24, 2003, plus two and one-half percent

(2.50%), wich sum shall then be rourded upward, if necessary, to the nearest one-eighth

of ong percent (0,125 %).

e - ] e
RS I T e e e LT .
TR ISR T T .

iy
PRt

g -'::';:_ %‘?’“53“. -

[F publication of (i) The Wall Strect Journal, or (ii) the Current Yield of the Treasury Nole in 7he
Wall Street Journal is discontinued,the Lender, in its sole discretion, shall designate another daily
financial or governmental publication of nation! circulation to be used to determine the Current
Yield. Afler maturity or the occurrense o a dufault under any of the Loan Documents, until paid,
the outstanding principal amount of the J.¢an evidenced by the Note shall bear interest, payable
upon demand, al the from time to time greateror (i) a floating per annum rate of interest equal o
the Prime Rate plus three percent (3.00%), or iy @ fixed per annum rate of interest equal to the
Fixed Intcrest Rate plus three percent (3.00%) (ie¢ "Default Rate"). Without limitation on the
generlity of the foregoing, the phrases "Prire Comimerzial Rate" and "Prime" as used in the
Loan Documents shall be deemed 10 refer to the Fixed tnierest Rate and the Default Rate, each
time they appear in the Loan Documents.

As used herein, the term "Prime Rate” shall menn the flonting per annum rate of interest
= which at any time, and from time to time, shall be most recently announced by the Lender as its
Prime Rate, which is not intended to be the Linder's lowest or most favorable rate of interest at
any one time, Each change in the Default Rate hereon shall take eftect on (the ffective date of
any change in the Prime Rate. The Leonder shull not be obligated 1o give notice0"any change in
i the Prime Rate. The Fixed Interest Rate and the Default Rate shall both be compugesd ¢n the basis
of a year consisting of 360 days and shall be paid for the actunl number of days elapsed.

3 7. Principat and. Interest Payments. The principal amount of the Loan and all accrued
L interest thereon, shall be paid as follows:

(a)  installments of principal and interest each in the amount of Seven Thousand Two
Hundred One and 00/100 Dollars (87,201.00) commencing on March 1, 1998 and
continuing on the first day of cach month therealler through und including February, 1,

2008; and
(b)  a {inal instaliment cqual to the total principal balance of the Lonn then remaining
unpaic, plus all nccrued und unpaid interest thereon, on March 1, 2008,
oy
. 4
e
i



>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




UNOFFICIAL COIﬁq?\ B3 Page & af 13

8. PrinsinalPreppyments. ‘The parties hereto acknowledge that the Loan was made
on the bawis and assumption that the Lendar would receive the puyments of principal and interest
originally se1 forth therein, as amended hereby, for the full term thereaf.

SR LT

() Yoluntry_Prepsyments. Provided that no defiult then exists under any of the
Loan Documents, the Morlgagor may volumtarily prepay the principal balance of the Loan,
but only in whole at any time on or after the date hereof, subject 1o the following
conditions:

STTRA

T
e

e

iy,
-

(i) Not less than thirty (30) days prior to the date upon which the Mortgagor
desires to make such prepayment, the Morigagor shall deliver to the Lender
v,ritten notice of its intention to prepay, which notice skall be irrevocable and shall
sivtethe prepayment amount and the prepayment date (the "Prepayment Date");

e ke T

e

(i) The- Mortgagor shall pay to the Lender, concurrently with such
prepayment, 4 prepayment premium (the "Prepayment Premium”) equal 1o the
greater of (A) vhe Yield Amount (s hereinafter defined) or (B) the Fixed Amount
(as hereinafter definedy, and

?7.'::‘.’:':.—.4r :— 2 i

PERpr——

T

(i)  The Mortgagor shalV'pay to the Lender all accrued and unpaid interest on
the Loan through the date of such prepayment on the principal balance being
prepaid.

-
L
v
¥
i

Notwithstanding the foregoing, no Frspayment Premium shall be owing if' such
prepayment is made on or afier December 1, 2007

()  Mandatory Prepayiment. Whenever the maturity of ihe Loan has been accelerated
by the Lender by reason of the occurrence of a default under any of the Loan Documents
including an acceleration by reason of further encumbrance or siher default, there shall be
due, in addition to the outstanding principal balance, accrued interest and other sums due
thereunder, the Prepayment Premium as set forth above. Notwithstanding anything to the
contrary contained hereon or in the Loan Documents, whenever the raatusiiy of the Loan
has been accelerated by the Lender by reason of the sale or conveyance of the Property,
110 Prepayment Premium shall be due,

(€)  “Fixed Amount”. For purposes of the Loan Documents and this First Amendment,
the "Fixed Amount" shall mean one percent (1.00%) of the amount prepaid.

dy "Yield &mgum For purposes of the Loan Documents and this First Amendment,
the "Yield Amount” shall be the amount calculated as follows:

(i) There shall first be determined, as of the Prepayment Date (which, for the
purpose of this subsection 5(d), shall include such date as demand for a mandatory
prepayment is made by the Lender fc?llowmg the occurrence of a default under any
of the Loan Documents), the amount, if any, by which the Fixed Interest Rate




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPB?:}:' w fage 6 of 1

o~~~

exceedds the Curremt Yield for the Treasury Note closest in maturity to the
Maturity Date as published in Fhe Wall Streer Jowrnal on the fith business day
preceding the Prepayment Date;

eIl ader =

B

R R R R

(i) The dilferonce calculnted pursunnt to clause (d)(i) nbove shall be multiplied
by the owtstanding principal bulance of this Note as ol the Prepayment Date,

i

I

(i) The product caleulated pursiant 1o cluuse (<)) above shall be multiplied
by the quotient, rounded to the nearest one-hundredth of one percent, obtained by
dividing (A) the number of days from nnd including the Prepayment Date to and
inchuding the Maturity Date, by (1B) 365; aix

o, The produet cateulnted pursunnt to clause (d)(ii) above shall be discounted
At annval eate of the Current Yield to the present value thereof as of the
Prepryment Dato, on the nssumption thal said sum would be received in cqual
manthly insiallments on each monthly anniversary of the Prepayment Date prior 1o
the Maturity Date, with the final such installment 1o be deemed received on the
Maturity Dato;

provided that the Morgagor shall not be entitled in any event to a credit agninst,
or a roduction of, the il\(lcblc(lh\:‘f.‘ heing. prepaid if' the Current Yield exceeds the Fixed
[nterest Rate or for any other reason.

9, Attnchment to Note. The Lenderay, and prior (o any transfer by it of the Note
shall, attach o copy of this First Amendment to the Mote.and place an endorsement on the Note
making reference te the fact that such attachment has bedn made.

10, Comtinued. Eiestiveness of Loun. Pecuments; Soutirmusion. of Obligations. The
Loan Documents shall remain in full force and eftect as originally Sracuted and delivered by the
parties thereto, oxcept ns expressly modified and amended by this Firsi Amendment. Each of the
Mortgagor and the Guarantors hereby: (i) restates, confirms and reaflitmis all of its respective
obligations under the Loan Documents, as modified by this First Amendmert; (/i) acknowledges
and ngrees that the Lender, by ontering into this First Amendment, does not waive say existing or
future defult under any of the Loan Documents, or any rights or remedics under eiy-of the Loan
Documents, (i) acknowledges and agrees that the Lender has not heretofore waived aay default
under any of the Loan Documonts, or any rights or remedies under any of the Loan Documents,
and (iv} acknowledges that none of the Mortgagor, the Beneficiary and/or the Guarantor has any
set-oft, defense or counterclaim to the payment or performance of any ol their respeclive
obligations under the Loan Documents, as modified by this First Amendment,

. Certiications, Covenanty, Representations.and Warranties. In order to induce the
Lender to enter irto this First Amendment, the Mortgagor hereby certifies ang represents, and
each of the Guarantors hereby certifies, represents and warrants to the Lender that all
certifications, covenants, representations ang warranties contained in the Loan Documents and in
all certificates hertofore delivered to the Lender in connection therewith are true and correct as




" UNOFFICIAL COF#%& 2985 1 1 1

! |
: ﬁ of the date hereof, and all such certifications, representations and warranties are hereby remade
G and made to speak as.of the date of this First Amendment.

8 o . |
H 12, Reaftinnation of Gugranty. Each of the Guarantors hereby uxpressly: (a) consents

1) 1o the execution of this First Amendment; (b) acknowledges that the Guaranty is hereby modified
§2  and amended so that all references in the Guaranty to (i) "Affiliated Bank" shall be deemed to be
b ruferences to the Lender, (ii) the "Guarnnty" shail mean the Guaranty, as modified and amended
by this First Amendment, and (iii) the obligations and liabilitics evidenced by the Note (as defined
in the Guaranty) shall be deemed to include all of the obligations and Habilities owing from the
Mortgagor to the Lender from time to time under and pursuant to the Loan Documents,
including,/without limitation, the Note, as medified and amended by this First Amendment, (c)
realfirms all o1 their j Jomt and several obligations under the Guaranty, as medified and amended by
ttns First Amesdniant, in all respects; and (d) agrees that such obligntions shall continue in full
force and effect ancd shall not be discharged, limited, impaired or affected in any manner
whatsoever by the executinn of this First Amendment.

13, Reporting Requirements.

(a)  CGuamntor Finonein Intomation. Each of the Guarantors shall Turnish, or cause to
be furnished, to the Lender or-itsauthorized representatives such information regarding his
business atfairs, operations and fimaneal condition as shall be requested by the Lender,
including, but not limited to, as soon as uvailable, and in any event, within thirty (30) days
after their filing, copics of the federal fncome tnx returns of cach o' the Guarnntors, along
with personal financinl statements of' caciof the Guarsntors, in form and substance
acceptable to the Lender.

(d)  Reat.Roll The Mortgagor and the Guarantns shall furnish, or cavse 10 be
furnished, to the Lender or its authorized representatives-such information regarding the
business affairs, operations and financial candition of the Frauparty us shall be requested by
the Lender, including, without limitation, within thirty (30) day: fofowing the end of ench
fiscal yenr of' the Property, u copy of the current rent roll for the Praperty.

14, Refercoces. All references in the Loan Documents and/or this Firet Amendment (o
any onc or more of the "Loan Documents" shall be deemed to be rererences 4 such Loan
Documents, as further modified and amended by this First Amendment,

15, Ltire.Agreement. This First Amendment sets forth all of the covenants, promises,
! agreements, conditions and understandings of the parties relating to the sutject matter of this First
h Amendment, andl no covenants, promises, agresments, conditions or understandings, cither ornl or
written, exist between the partios except as sot forth herein,

16, Saeeessnrs. The Loan Documents, us modified by this First Amendment, shall
intire to the benefit of the parties hereto and to the Lender's successors mud assigns, and shall be
o binding upon the parties hereto nnd thelr respective successors, nssigns and legal representatives.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COP2822985 e 4o

¥ 17 Secyerability. [n the event any provision of this First Amendment shall be held
& invalid or unenforcenble by any court of competeat jurisdiction, such holding shall not invalidate
b or render unenforceable any other provision hereof!

{) (8. Amendments. Changes and_Modificntions.  This First Amendment may be
B amended, changed, modified, altered or terminated only by a written instrument exccuted by all of
e the parties hereto.

19.  Construction.

{a).. The words "hereby", "herent”, "herein" and "hercunder", and other words of a
siméiar-import refer to this First Amendment as a whole and not 1o the individual sections
or parapraphs in which such terms are used,

(b)  Referenses to sections and other subdivisions of this First Amendment are to the
designated secticiis and other subdivisions of this First Amendment as originally executed.

(¢)  The headings of iz First Amendment are for convenience only and shall not
define or limit the provisiuns hareof!

(d)  Where the context so requres, words used in singular shall include the plural and
vice versa, and words of one g,ender shalhinclude all other genders.

- 20, Execulion_of Counterparls. This Mirst Amendment may be simultaneously
exccuted in several counterparts, each of which shuli.be an original and all of which shall ’
' constitute but one and the same instrument.

21, Governing Law. This First Amendment is prerared and entered into with the
intention that the law of the State of lllinois shall govern its constiucticr and enforcement.

22 Extension Fee. The Mortgagor and the Guarantors heieny jointly and severally
agree to pay to the Lender o loan extension fie in the amount of Two Theusard Five Hundred
and 00/100 Dollars (32,500.00) due on or before the acceptance of this First Araeidment by the
Lender.

23, Trustee's Exculpation. This First Amendment is executed by American National
Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, not personally but solely as Trustee, solely in the exercise
of the authority conferred upon it as trustee as aforesaid, and no personal liability or responsibility
shall be assumed by, nor at any time be assertcd or enforced ngainst it, its ngents or employees on
account thereof, or on pccount of any promises, covenants, undertakings or agreements herein, or
in the Loan Documents comtained, either cxpress or implied; all such liability, if any, being
expressly waived and released by the holder or holders of the Loan Documents and by all persons
claiming by, through or under the Loan Daciunents or the holder or holders, owner or owners
thercof, and by every person now or hercafter claiming any right or sccurity thereunder. 1t is
understoad and agreed that said Trustee shall have no obligation 1o see (o the performance or




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFEFICIAL COPF32985 1 1.

h
.‘:j M > ] 1 ‘ ] 1 ]

¥} non-performance of uny of the covenants or promises herein contained, and it shall not be lisble
{5 for any uction or non-action taker in violation uf nny of the covenants contained herein.

L4

; IN WITNESS WHERFEOF, the parties hereto have cuused this First Amendment to Loan
%J Decuments to be exesuted as of the date set furth nbove,
. MORTGAGIOR:

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally, but as
successor Trustee under a Trust Agreement dated
July 3, 1975 und known as Trust No, 5810

“y. L?A)ﬂ ) &.:,_{-z: m - K)h"ﬂt--é‘—C_,
Name: _Z#¢ v @D Bpdae tl
Title: _LAnd  Thus 1 Lhimmnss 18w 7e/

LENDER:

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
a national banking association

GKF:jh
March 24, 1998
79638.1



>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




UNOFFICIAL COIQ:‘Y-'.' Page 10 of 13

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County, in the State aforeseid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that _._Margares .0 Donnedd 40 Land Trust Adminignrstor
of AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a natioaal
banking nssocialion, as successor trustee as aforesaicl, who is personnlly known to me to be the
samo person whose name i subseribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
in person and ncknowledged that as such _land Trust Administrator | he/she signed and
dloliverad the said instrument as histhor own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary
act of said barxing associntlon, ag trustee ns aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this 13% day of M, hréh 1008,

Lot b ot

OFFICIAL SEAL @é’ﬁ% (Bl
RUTH J PASTOOR No#ry Public

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF HLINOIG ‘ . L
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES! VU000 My Commission l;'.xpll'cs:
ANARAR AR AR RN,

L G99

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) §S
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undorsigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that PATRICK STOLTZ, a Vice Presidert of LASALLE BANK
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking nssocintion, who is pereanally known to me to
2e the some person whose name i subseribed to the foregoing instrument, ‘appaared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that as such Vice President, he signed and <ielivered the said
instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the freo and voluntary nct of said banking
nssociation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand an¢ notarial seal this __! _Alay of\March, 1998,

Notury Public
My Commission Expires;

DONNA K GLUSZEX
NOTARY PUBLIC BT'A !1* 01’ ll.' INCJIP

MT( (SRl ROUR R i

JUW 20t

t0




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COR2985 vy 1o

g
33 STATE OF ILLINOIS

i ) S8,
H} COUNTY OF M )

e r———rr — vt

The undersigned, a Notary Public in ard for the said County, in the State aforesaid, DO

- HEREBY CERTIFY that WAYNE PATRICK FILOSA, who is personaily known 1o me to be the

saine person whose name is subscribed 1o the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day

in person and acknowiedged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and
voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial senl this ( y of March, 1998,

O\ il

Notary Pub{y L/

ommission Expires:

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF Cm_tg_,__

The undersigned, o Notary Public in and for the said County, «iike State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that GUISEPPE MARCHESE, who is personally ksown to me to be the
same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared deiore me this day
in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as pis mwn tree and
voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and ?ua]\m el this ) y of March, 1998,

Wi

Notary !‘uP}l v

My Commissian Expires:

A 1 h
DONNA K GLUSZE
[ NOPARY-PUBLIC ST A BT L T e
MY COMMISSION NP, Juwfalé,r?u?{s







UNOFFICIAL COPHEB2983 1y ot
& EXEUBIT "A"

’ LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PARCEL A
H PARCEL I

THAT PART OF THE MORTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 19,
TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE CENTER LINE OF FRANKLIN
AVENIUF/AND A POINT 500.0 FEET (MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) EAST OF WEST
LINE OF SAID SECTION, THENCE SOUTH ON A LINE 500.0 FEET EAST OF AND
PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION 984,53 FEET FOR A POINT OF
BEGINNING, FHENCE CONTINUING SOUTH OF SAID PARALLEL LINE 202.40 FEET;
THENCE EAST PERFENDICULAR TO LAST DESCRIBED LINE 23146 FEET; THENCE
NORTH PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SECTION 202,40 FEET; THENCE WEST
TO TFE POINT OF BEGIMNING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2

EASEMENT FOR ROADWAY KNO'WN AS PODLIN DRIVE OVER THAT PART OF
NORTHWEST FRACTIOMAL 1/4 DESCRIEED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT PART
OF THE INTERSECTION OF CENTER .INF OF FRANKLIN AVENUE WITH A LINE
731.45 FEET EAST OF A PARALLEL WITh THE WEST LINE OF THE SECTION (SAID
731.46 FEET BEING MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID WEST LINE) THENCE
EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID WEST Li%E SAID SECTION A DISTANCE OF
1402,00 FEET THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES 10 THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A
DISTANCE OF 66 FEET, THENCE NORTH: PARALLEL T(THE WEST LINE OF SAID
NORTHWEST FRACTIONAL 1/4 A DISTANCE OF 1377.50 "53T TO THE CENTER LINE
OF FRANKLIN AVENUE THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONC THE CENTER LINE OF
FRANKLIN AVENUE TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

COMMON ADDRESS QF REAL ESTATE:

480 Podlin Dirive
Bensenville, lllinois 60106

PERMANENT TAIDENTIFICATION NUMBERS:
12-19-100-025-0000




UNOFFICIAL COPY




'UNOFFICIAL COP¥se298s e ot 1

EXEHBLT "B
LEGALDESCRIILON.QF PARCELB
PARCEL L:

LOTS 15, 16, L8 AND LO'TS 22, 23, 24 AND 25 ALL IN BLOCK |1 IN WEEK'S SUBDIVISION OF
BLOCKS 1, 2 AND 3 (EXCEFT THE SOUTI 66 FEET OF SAID BLOCK 3) AND THAT PART OF
BLOCKS 11, 12 AND 13 LYING WEST OF WISCONSIN CENTRAL RAILROAD THE SOUTH
476.1 FEET MORE OR LESS OF BLOCK 4 AND THAT PART OF ‘IHE SOUTH 398 FEET MORE
OR LESSQF BLOCK 10 L.YING WEST OF SAID RAILROAD IN RIVER PARK, A SUBDIVISION
OF PART GF THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF
THE THIRD FRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

ALSO

LOTS 36, 37, 38, 39, 4041, 42, 43, 44 AND 43 ALL IN BLOCK 11 IN WEEK'S AND QOTHER'S
RESUBDIVISION Ol“ ...OI.‘. 78,26, 27, 28 AND PART OF LOTS 4, 5, 6, 29, 30 AND 31 IN BLOCK
Lt AND LOTS 1 TO 1} INCLYSIVE AND LOTS 30 TO 42 INC‘LUSIVL IN BLOCK 12 IN WEEK'S
SUBDIVISION OF RIVER PARKIAFORESAID, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THE SOUTH 23 FEET OF LOT 1) AND TH: GUTH 75 FEET OF LOT 9 ALL IN BLOCK 1 IN
WEEK'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK I WEGT OF RAILROAD IN RIVER PARK IN THE
SOUTHEAST 1/ OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SEC/{1ON 27, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN THE SOUTH EAST 144 IN THE NORTHWEST
174 OF SECTION 27, WEST OF RAILROAD, IN COOK COLNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO

LOTS 46, 47, 48, 49 AND 50 ALL IN BLOCK 11 IN WEEK'S AND QT{iCP'S RESUBDIVISION OF
LOTS 7, 8, 26, 27, 28 AND PARTS OF LOTS 4, 5, 6, 29, 30 AND 31 H\ 3LOCK !, WEST OF
RAILROAD [N WEEK'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK |1 IN RIVER PARK IN THE SOUTH EAST }/4
OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 (3F SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANCE 12 FAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN THE SOQUTH EAST L4 IN THE NORTHWEST /4 OF
SECTION 27, WEST QF RAILROAD, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

COMMON ADDRESS OF REAL ESTATE:

2950 Commerce
Franklin Park, 1llinois 60131

PERMANENT TAX IDENTIRICATION NUMBERS:
12-27-117-008 12-27-117-012 12-27-117-020
12:27-117-006 12:27-117-013 12:27-117-022
12-27-117-008 12-27-117-014 12:27-117-024

GKF;jh/March 24, 1998/79638. 1




